



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 12478 OF 2017

Ved Prakash Ahuja .. Petitioner
V/s
Roma Prakash Ahuja & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Karl Tamboly with Ms. Shaheda Madraswala and Ms. Aishwarya Singh i/b Bharucha & Partners for the petitioner.
AGP for the State.

**CORAM: DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, CJ. &
N.M. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE : 21st AUGUST 2017

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken up on board.
2. Since a decision is already taken on the administrative side, the writ petition is disposed of as infructuous.

(N.M. JAMDAR, J.)

CHIEF JUSTICE