



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12589 OF 2017

Ved Prakash Ahuja ... Petitioner
Vs.
Roma Prakash Ahuja ... Respondent

Mr. Karl Tamboly i/b. Bharucha & Partners for Petitioner.

**CORAM : R. M. BORDE &
R. G. KETKAR, JJ.
DATE : JANUARY 30, 2018**

P.C. :

Perused the communication dated 27.12.2017 transmitted by the Judge, Court of Small Causes, Mumbai. Considering the reasons recorded in the communication, time is extended, for complying with the directions issued by this Court in respect of disposal of the matter, for a period of 4 months.

2. It is clarified that no further extension shall be granted. Office to communicate this order to the concerned Court.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)