



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12589 OF 2017

Ved Prakash Ahuja ... Petitioner
Vs.
Roma Prakash Ahuja ... Respondent

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Ms Shaheda Madraswala and Ms Aishwarya Singh
i/b. Vashi and Vashi for Petitioner.

**CORAM : R. M. BORDE &
R. G. KETKAR, JJ.
DATE : FEBRUARY 07, 2018**

P.C. :

This matter is moved by way of praecipe dated 02.02.2018 for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 30.01.2018. In the said order, appearance for the petitioner be read as under:

“Mr. Karl Tamboly i/b. Vashi and Vashi for Petitioner.”

2. Rest of the order remains as it is. Praecipe stands disposed of accordingly.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)