



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12589 OF 2017

Ved Prakash Ahuja

...Petitioner

vs.

Roma Prakash Ahuja

...Respondent

Counsel Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Ms. Shaheda Madraswala for the
petitioner.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
MAKARAND KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : APRIL 27, 2018

P.C.:

Not on Board. On mentioning, production permitted.

2. Time fixed by this Court to decide the suit finally is
extended upto 31st August, 2018.

(MAKARAND KARNIK, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)