



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12589 OF 2017**

Ved Prakash Ahuja

..Petitioner

Vs.

Roma Prakash Ahuja & Ors

..Respondents

**Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Ms Shaheda Madraswala i/b Vashi & Vashi for the
Petitioner**

CORAM :R. M. SAVANT, &

K. K. SONAWANE, JJ

DATE : 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2018

P.C.

1 Not on board. Mentioned for seeking extension of time to decide the Suit in question.

2 By order dated 27-4-2018 a Division Bench of this Court Shantanu Kemkar and Makrand Karnik JJ, had extended the time to decide the Suit finally till 31-8-2018. Since the said time granted is already over, a precipe has been moved for seeking further extension of time to decide the Suit finally. We are informed by the Learned Counsel Mr. Tamboly that the evidence of the Plaintiff is over and the evidence of the Defendants has started and the D.W.-1 is under cross-examination. We therefore deem it appropriate to extend the time to decide the Suit finally till 31-11-2018. The concerned Learned Judge would endeavour to dispose of the Suit within the extended period.



3 All parties to act upon an ordinary copy of this order duly authenticated by the Court Shirestedar.

4 The preacipe is accordingly disposed of.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J]

[R.M.SAVANT, J]