



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12589 OF 2017

Ved Prakash Ahuja ...Petitioner

V/S

Roma Prakash AhujaRespondent

Ms. Aishwarya Singh i.b. M/s Vashi And Vashi For Petitioner

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 31st October, 2018

P.C. :

Wrongly on Board. Matter to be placed before appropriate bench.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)