



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12589 OF 2017

Ved Prakash Ahuja ...Petitioner

vs.

Roma Prakash Ahuja ...Respondent

Mr.Shaheda Madraswala a/w. Mr. Cyrus Zal for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 26/11/2018.

P.C.:

. Time is extended by six months for disposal of L.E. Suit
No.71/85 of 2012.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)