



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.12589/2017

Ved Prakash Ahuja Petitioner

Vs.

Roma Prakash Ahuja & Ors. Respondents

Ms. Shaheda Madraswala I/b. Vashi & Vashi for the
Petitioner

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : NOVEMBER 14, 2019

P.C.

1 Heard. Today the matter is shown on board pursuant to the letter dated 08.05.2019 received from the Court of Small Causes for extension of time to decide L.E.Suit No.71/85/2012, as per earlier order passed by this court.

2 Considering the reasons disclosed in the said letter, following order is passed:

a. Time to decide L.E.Suit No.71/85/2012 is extended till 29.02.2020.

b. Office to inform the same to the concerned court immediately.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)