



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12589 OF 2017

Ved Prakash Ahuja .. Petitioner  
Vs.  
Roma Prakash Ahuja and Ors. .. Respondents

None present.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ

DATE : 2<sup>ND</sup> FEBRUARY, 2024.

PC. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Perused the communication dated 25<sup>th</sup> September 2023. For reasons stated therein, the time to decide the proceedings is extended by six months, as requested.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]

[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]