



2017:BHC-AS:22550-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12589 OF 2017

Ved Prakash Ahuja .. Petitioner
Vs.
Roma Prakash Ahuja and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar with Ms. Shaheda Madraswala, Ms. Jenifer Mogrelia,
Mr. Mustafa Maimoon and Ms. Khushi Agarwal i/b. Vashi and Vashi for the
Petitioner
None for the Respondents

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ

DATE : 01 OCTOBER 2024

PC. :

1. Perused the communication dated 10 May 2024. Considering reasons therein, the time to decide the proceedings is extended by a period of six months as requested. The parties shall co-operate in the expeditious disposal of the proceedings.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]