



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12589 OF 2017

Ved Prakash Ahuja ..Petitioner
vs.
Roma Prakash Ahuja and ors. ..Respondents

Adv. Hrushi Narvekar a/w Adv. Jenifer Mogrelia i/b. Vashi and
Vashi, for the Petitioner.

Adv. Sukand R. Kulkarni, for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

- 1.** The extension of six months' time as prayed for in the communication dated 29th March 2025 is granted.
- 2.** Remove from the board.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)