



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12589 OF 2017

Ved Prakash Ahuja

...Petitioner

V/s.

Roma Prakash Ahuja

...Respondent

---

**Ms. Saumya Saurastri** *with Ms. Shyna Saheed i/b Vashi and Vashi for  
Petitioner.*

---

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED: 1 APRIL 2026.**

**P.C.:**

1) For the reasons indicated in the letter of the learned Judge dated 13 January 2026, further extension of six months is granted for deciding L.E. Suit No. 71/85 of 2012. The Trial court is requested not to make any further request for extension of time.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**